Endoscopic optical fibers
● Protection - internal flexible steel braid and an outer
sheath of medical silicon
● Crush resistance and bending resistance
● No interference during cooperation with the
endoscopic surgical devices
● Surge protection
● full autoclavability
● CE Mark
● Universal sockets made of stainless steel allow the
use of adapters for systems of many manufacturers
● HR version available - high temperature resistant,
with increased brightness, used with high power
light sources
● Fiber Y type allow the connection of two instruments
or light sources
● Liquid optical fibers - for optimal transmission of
UV radiation
Standard fiber optics
Catalog No. Length Diameter (active)
GF.30.30 3000 mm 3,0 mm
GF.18.35 1800 mm 3,5 mm
GF.23.35 2300 mm 3,5 mm
GF.30.35 3000 mm 3,5 mm
GF.40.35 4000 mm 3,5 mm
GF.18.48 1800 mm 4,8 mm
GF.23.48 2300 mm 4,8 mm
GF.25.48 2500 mm 4,8 mm
GF.30.48 3000 mm 4,8 mm
GF.40.48 4000 mm 4,8 mm
.LE90 – designation in the catalog number – the end of the fiber from the light source angled at 90 °
Manufacturer:
Karlheinz Hinze Optoengineering GmbH&Co.
Kieler Str. 464-470, D - 22525 Hamburg, Germany
Distributor: VIDEOMED ZAKŁAD ELEKTRONICZNY
ul. Klonowa 18    58-310 Szczawno-Zdrój
tel. +48 74 843 81 09    fax +48 74 840 17 33
web: http://www.videomed.eu    e-mail: handlowy@videomed.eu